
Revenue Ruling 29-g7-lO

Economic De vel o ment Tax I nc en tives--Use of C red its b a Unitarou lnclu tn a tnancta I n stitu tion . HE ED IT EAR DBFIN NCt L IN IT loN U
AD TO REDUCE THE C QRPORATEINCOÑIE TAX LIAB ILIT Y OF THE UN ITARY GROUP THAT INCLUDESTHE FINANCIAL INSTiT UTION OR TO OBTAIN A REFUND OF SALES ORUSE TAX PAID ON P URCHASES BY ANY METVIBER OF TF{E UN I TARYGROUP FOR USE AT TH E PROJECT

Advice has Seen requested as to whether- the credits earnecEmployment and lnvestment G rowth Act f ¡cil 6y a f inancralthat is a member of a unita.y-g;""; 
"""'uJ"se¿ to reduce therncome tax riabirity of the otl".'."Àu";; ;; the group andref unds of saies oi' use tax paid by ";t;;rirer of the unitarypurchases for use at the projLct.

under the
in stitution
co rpo rate
to obta in
grouP on

Section 77 -2734.04(3) , p.. S . Supp 1987, provides in part that
Corpor'ate tax
financial instit

payen shall not include anyution as deíineC in section 7ì_3g01;
Section 77 -2734.04( t3) , R. S 19A7, provides in part that:

Unitary business
ducteC by
common ownersh ip
economic unit.

SupP

shall
one

mean a business that is con_or more corporations. withthat contribute to the singie

Section 7'î-2734.04( j4), R. S.Supp., j9g7, provides that:
Unitary group shail mean the group of corporationsthat are conducting a unitary buiiness.

Section 7-i-4j03(,l2), R. S.Supp., jgg7, provicjes in part that:
TaxparTers shall mean ani person subject to thesaies and use tax
imposeC by the Nebr
franchise tax under, co rpo ration th at is
group which is subjec

Section T7-4106( j ) (a). F.. S. Supp., lgg7, provides in pari that:
The creiits ma) be useC to reduce the' taxoayer s income rax liability The credits
lî),^- o. usei to ootain a ref unC of saies ancj useraxes on purchases, inciuciing rentals, for useat the project.
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A f inancial institution, âS defined in section 77-3g0,l , has filed anapplication for an agreement under the Act. The financial institution
.is the wholly owned subsidiary gf r holding company. The holding comiPany has other wholly owned subsid¡aiies that are not financialinstitutions. The holding company and its wholty owned subsidiaries area unitary 9roup. The financial institution is a memben of the unitary
9roup, even though it is not a part of the corporate taxpayer for incometax PU rposes. The project is an expansion of portions of the f inancialinstitution and the computer center that provides computer services forall of the members of the group.

Each member of the unitary group is subject toand either the financial institution franchise
income tax. All of the members of the unitary
included in the term "taxpayer" under the Act.

The incentives under the Act are available to the taxpayer.unitary group is not limited in its use of the incentives'to just
corporation that is primarily responsible for the project.

Even though the financial institution does not file an income taxreturn., and must be excluded from the income tax return fileC for therest of the 9roup, the credits received under the Act which werecreated by the activities of the financial institution are available toreduce the tax liability shown on the income tax retur-n of the unitary
I roup

The Act also allows a refund of sales
by the taxpayer that are for use at
allowed regardless of which member of
the purchase.
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the sales and use tax
tax or the corporate
group are, therefore,

The
the

and use taxes paid on purchases
the project. The refunds will be
the unitary group actually made

State Tax Commissioner

october .*,nu


